UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 awyers Unit #05694 Case# 04_00354



Doc#: 0405808241

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$32.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/27/2004 02:11 PM Pg: 1 of 5

SUBCRDINATION AGREEMENT

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

SNSY-797 DOCUMENT CONTROL DEPT.

P.O. BOX 10266
VAN NUYS CALIFORNIA 91410-0266

LOAN #: 31211283

ESCROW/CLOSING#:

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT is made this Twenty-eighth day of Jenuary, 2004, by Countrywide Bank, a Division of Treasury Bank, N.A. ("Subordinated Lienholder"), with a place of Lusiness at 4500 PARK GRANADA, CALABASAS, CA 91302-1613.

WHEREAS, STEVEN HANDLER and CHAN HANDLER and SANG HUI YI executed and

5

0405808241 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

delivered to Subordinated Lienholder, a Deed of Trust/Mortgage (the "Existing and Continuing Security Instrument") in the sum of \$120,000.00 dated 05/08/2003, and recorded in Book Volume n/a, Page_n/a, as Instrument No. 0318133269, in the records of COOK County, State of IL, as security for a loan (the "Existing and Continuing Loan"), which Existing and Continuing Security Instrument is a valid and existing lien on the real property located at 3234 Glenbrook Dr, Northbrook, IL 60062 and further described on Exhibit "A," attached.

WHEREAS, ST. YEN HANDLER ("Borrower") executed and delivered to Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., ("Lender"), a deed of trust/mortgage in the sum of \$998,000.00, which deed of trust/mortgage (the "New Security Instrument") is intended to be recorded herewith in the records of COOK County, State of IL as security for a loan (the "New Loan"),

WHEREAS, it is a condition present to obtaining the New Loan that the lien of the New Loan shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land hereinbefore described, prior and superior to the lien of the Existing and Continuing Loan; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the lien securing the New Loan is a lien or charge upon the described property prior and superior to the lien of the Existing and Continuing Loan and provided that Subordinating Lender will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien of the Existing and Continuing Loan to the lien of the New Loan; and

WHEREAS, it is to the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such a loan to Borrower; and Subordinating Lender is willing that the lien securing the New Loan shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien securing the Existing and Continuing Loan.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agree d as follows:

- (I) That the New Security Instrument, and any renewals or extensions thereof, shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the Existing and Continuing Security Instrument.
- (2) That Lender would not make the New Loan without this subordination agreement.

0405808241 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the Existing and Continuing Security Instrument to the New Security Instrument and shall supersede and cancel, out only insofar as would affect the priority between the security instruments hereinbefore specificanty described, any prior agreements as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, it my, contained in the Existing and Continuing Security Instrument above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien to another security instrument, deed of trust or mortgage.

Subordinating Lender deciries, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provision of the note and New Security Instrument in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Borrower and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of the New Loan;
- (b) Lender making disbursements purposent to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will, see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreement or agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or in part; and
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien of the Existing and Continuing Security Instrument in favor of the lien or charge upon said land of the New Security Instrument and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquish and subordinate specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and supordination.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOW THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAM A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE 1.50°D.

Countrywide Bank, a Division of Treasury Bank, N.A.

Terri Stallings, Vice President

0405808241 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COP

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF VENTURA) ss.)
	, 2004, before me, Alexis Lantan, Notary personally known to me to be the person(s)
	nin instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/	their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument t	the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Alexis Lantan

Notary Public - Commission No. 1416023 County Clark's Office

Commission Expires: May 5, 2007

ALEXIS LANTAN Commission # 1416023 Notary Public — California 🕏 Ventura County My Comm. Expires May 5, 2007

0405808241 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property Address: 3234 GLENBROOK DR.

NORTHBROOK, IL. 60062

PIN #: 04-08-105-007

LOT 5 IN SPORTSMAN'S COVE SUBDIVISION BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 2 IN GLENBROOK SIC 42 h
OIS.

OCOOP COUNTY CLOTH'S OFFICE ACRES NORTH SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSPIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.